

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.642 of 2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

J. THOMAS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 28th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Indrodeep Basu, Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Kotem, Adv.
For the Petitioners.

1. The rejection of the application of the petitioners for surrender of the certificate of registration of Non-Banking Financial Company by the Reserve Bank of India is impugned in the instant writ petition.
2. None appears on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India, despite service.
3. Affidavit of service is already on record.
4. Let further notice be issued to the non appearing respondents.
5. Relist the matter on 3rd September, 2025.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm