

WPO/642/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

J THOMAS FINANCE PVT LTD.

-VERSUS-

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date : 3rd September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr Adv.

Mr. Rabindra K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Indradeep Basu, Adv.

. for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Acharjee, Adv.

...for the RBI.

1. Heard learned advocate representing the petitioner and the Reserve Bank of India.
2. The petitioner seeks voluntary cancellation of the certificate of registration as non-banking financial company.
3. The Reserve Bank of India is directed to file a short report by way of affidavit disclosing the provision relating to voluntary cancellation of the certificate of registration.
4. Such affidavit shall be prepared and circulated by 19th September, 2025.
5. Re-list the matter on 23rd September, 2025.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)