

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.642 of 2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

J. THOMAS FINANCE PVT. LTD. & ANR.
-VS-
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:24th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sharma,
Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Indradeep Basu, Adv.
... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Acharjee, Adv.
...for the RBI.

1. Report by the Reserve Bank of India filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file exception to the same. Let exception be prepared and circulated by 7th November, 2025.
3. The petitioners shall disclose the source of its finances in its exception.
4. Re-list the matter for hearing on 18th November, 2025.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)